
1986 AATVA/WISECO NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS presented by SUZUKI
GATORBACK PARK, Gainesville, FL.

Round 1 - March 1
FIN LAPS NAf'm
1st Overall - Mike Holbert

TOWN
Mt Morris, PA

3/WHEEL 2/STROKE CLASS - 13 Riders
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Ted Trey
Gary Bolton
Chris Page
Drew Baa.ach
Chuck Fritz
Philip Skidmore
Chris Brockway·
Kyle Miller
Kevin Wills
Steve Shelton
John Yokley
Kris Slosser
Chris Johnston

Frederick, rm
Humboldt, TN
Tompkinsville, KY
Pittsburgh, PA
St Marys, PA
Rockledge, FL
Ashtabula. OH
Delphi, IN
Ransomville, NY
Mayfield, KY
Tompkinsville, KY
Bay City, fn
Germantown, TN

3/WHEEL 4jSTROKE CLASS - 10 Riders
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7
6
e

Russ Bailey
Mike Houser
Dale Wentworth
Robert Kline
Jerry Hunter
Joe Gruber
T.J. Gregory
Jerry Bakey
Rob Stanizewski
John Scott

Youngstown, OH
Ashtabula, OH
Spencer, MA
Columbia, PA
Cocoa, FL
Cape Coral, FL
Summersville, WV
Youngstown, OH
Darian Center, NY
Johnson City, TN

QUAD 2/STROKE. - 16 Riders
1
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1314
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Michael Holbert
Jeff Bernard
Ken Delk
Steven Holbert
Chris Hoskins
Thomas Holbert
Russell Rozier
Devvayne Gray
Mitch Spinks
Greg Pierce
Don Pruett
Timothy Smith
Walter Adkins Jr
James Graham
Randy Smallwood
Leonard Walley

Mt. Morris, PA
McHenry, MD
Denton, NC
Mt. Morris, PA
Benton, KY
Mt. Morris, PA
Brunswick, GA
Miamisburg, OH
Summersville, WV
Big Sandy, TN
Coal CitY , \iVV
Middletown, OH
Summersville, WV
Dublin, GA
Rochester, PA
Richton, MS

QUAD 4/STROKE - 9 Riders
1
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8
8
8
7
6
3

Garry Britt
Mark Smith
Robert Lisey
David Mathes
Eddie Rudolph
John Mattingly
RiGhard Gutish
Anthony Davidson
Richard Wills

Johnson City, TN
Meyersdale, PA
Wadsworth, OH
Greeneville, TN
Paducah, OH
Oakland, MD
Rosedale, IN
Dudley, GA
Cumberland, MD

SENIORS - 13 Riders
1
2
3
4

9 T
8 T
8 T
8 T

Sammy Pedigo
Lee Miller
Philip Andrews
Richard Stroup

Glasgow, KY
Monticello, IN
Salem, OH
St. Charles, MO

BIKE NO
SUZ 3
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6
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5315
45
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97

9313
311162

3312
31

863
114
62

3
2

50149
46

272
9181

37321
491

41
22

323
51

338

34
11
20

122
72
5517
27
59

7642
52
32

TIME
4:25

4:24
4:29
4':32
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:25
4:28
4:28
4:39
2:53

4:38
4:38
4:39
4:25
4:28
4:34
4: 17
4:45
4:01

4:254:28
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:34
4:394:22
4:25
4:25
4:29
4:394:45

4:36
4.24
4:27
4:31
4:31
4 374 09

4:39
4:27
4:30
4:32



~ -

SENIORS continued
:5 8 Richard Smallwood Rochester, PA SUZ 66 4-:336: 8 John Porter Easton, PA SUZ 77 4-:36
7 8 Larry Rudolph Mayfield, KY SUZ 74- 4-:368 8 Thomas Anglescy Trevose, PA SUZ 18 4-:38
9 8 Larry Mertz St. Marys, PA HON 28 4-:3910 8 rJIichaelHancak Chalk Hill, PA HON 14- 4-:4-0

11 7 James Conway Ofallon, MO YAM 34-1 4-:28
12 3 Alfred Johnson St. Charles, MO HON 3713 2 Kenny Pancake Dublin, GA SUZ 71

WOMEN - 4- riders
1 8'T Heidi Deck vVinter Haven, FL HON 191 4-:4-1
2 7 T Tammy Madzia Massillon, OH HON 111 4-:4-1
3 6 Linda Schwone Russell, PA HON 074- 2 Cammie Deck Winter Haven, FL HON 119

YOUTH - 7 Riders
1 8 T Scott v"hipkey West Finley, PA YAM: 88 4-:29
2 8 T Dale Balach Pittsburgh, PA HON 4-3 4-:30
3 8 T Mike Smith Glasgow, KY HON 75 4-:224- 7 Greg Gilmore Auburndale, FL CAG 85 4-:24-
5 7 Brian Shell Murray, KY HON 67 4-:28
6 6 Christopher Burns Wind Ridge, PA SUZ 83 4-:38

TOP 20 OVERALL (with adjusted times)
1 9 Mike Holbert Mt. Morris, PA SUZ Q/2,.i~Str:~4-:23: 09
2 9 Ted Trey Frederick, MD HON 2-Str 4-:24-:27
3 9 Jeff Bernard McHenry, MD SUZ Q/2-Str 4-:26:164- 9 }(gii~"Delk Denton, NC SUZ Q/2-Str 4-:28:16
g 9 Gary Bolton Humbold t, TN HON 2-Str 4-:29:4-0

9 Steven Holbert WIt. Morris, PA SUZ Q/2-Str '4-:29:56
7 9 Chris Hoskins Benton, KY SUZ Q/2-Str 4-:30:26
8 9 Chris Page Tompkinsville, KY HON 2-Str 4-:32:56
9 9 Thomas Holbert Mt. Morris, PA SUZ Q!2-Str 4-:32:4-4-

10 9 Garry Britt Johnson City, TN SUZ Q/4--Str 4-:33:18
11 9 Drew Balach Pittsburgh, PA HON 2-Str 4-:34-:07
12 9 Chuck Fritz St. Marys, PA HON 2-Str 4-:35:24-
10 9 Sammy Pedigo Glasgow, KY SUZ Sr 4-:35:4-8
1~ 9 Philip Skidmore Rockledge, FL HON 2-Str 4-:36:10
1.5 9 Russ Bailey Youngstown, OH HON 4--Str 4-:37:07
16 9 Chris Brockway Ashtabula, OH HON 2-Str 4-:37;20
17 9 Mike Houser Ashtabula, OH HON 4--Str 4-:37:4-6
18 9 Kyle Miller Delphi, IN YAM 2-Str 4-:39:50
19 9 Dale Wentworth Spencer, MA HON 4--Str 4-:38:50
20 9 Russell Rozier Brunswick, GA SUZ Q/2-Str 4-:39:17


